

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 14445-14446/2008(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2007 in NOM No. 402/2007 & WP
No. 944/2004 and Review Petition No.1 of 2008 dated 15.2.2008 in W.P.
No.944 of 2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

GODREJ & BOYCE MANUFACTURING CO.LD.&ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP, C/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 07/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. R.D.Shulakhe, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Bansal, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)/

Caveator Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List after one week.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master