

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1827-1828/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 30/10/2007 in Notice of Motion No.402 of 2007 along with WP No.944 of 2004 and RP No.1 of 2008 dated 15.2.2008 in WP No.944/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

GODREJ & BOYCE MANUFACTURING CO.LD.&ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Bansal, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.
Hearing expedited.

(K.K. Chawla) (Indu Satiya)
AR-Cum-PS Court Master