

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL Nos.7669-7670 OF 2009

GODREJ AND BOYCE MFG. CO. LTD. & ANR.

... APPELLANTS

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel for the appellants seeks leave of this Court to withdraw these appeals.

Permission is granted.

The appeals are accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(N.V.RAMANA)

.....J.
(MOHAN M.SHANTANAGODAR)

.....J.
(AJAY RASTOGI)

NEW DELHI;
SEPTEMBER 04, 2019.

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).7669-7670/2009

GODREJ AND BOYCE MFG. CO. LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-09-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s) Mr.Siddharth Bhatnagar, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sidharth Mohan, Adv.
Mr.Aditya Sidhra, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. K. K. Mohan, AOR
Mr.Krishnam Mishra, Adv.
Mr.Yasharth Kant, Adv.
Mr.Nishant Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the
signed order.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)